

Constitutional Court of the Slovak Republic

Hlavná 110, 042 65 Košice 1, Slovakia

P. O. Box E - 35

Press release

21 September 2020

The President of the Constitutional Court and the President of Supreme Court of the Slovak Republic sign a Memorandum of Cooperation

In Košice today the President of the Constitutional Court of the Slovak Republic Ivan Fiačan and the President of the Supreme Court of the Slovak Republic Ján Šikuta signed a Memorandum of Cooperation between the two institutions.

The purpose of the document is, among other things, to formalize cooperation in the exchange of information and documents, sharing of knowledge and experience between analytical departments of the institutions, promoting cooperation in digitalization of the judicial environment and organizing educational activities in connection with the adoption of new laws and other regulations.

By signing the Memorandum, both Presidents acknowledge the need for public confidence in the judiciary and the impartial performance of judicial power, as well as the need for practical day-to-day updating on general court decision-making to support the Constitutional Court and the Supreme Court in achieving their objectives.